A RESOLUTION

Requesting the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to uphold the principle that marriage is a union shared between one man and one woman.

- 1 WHEREAS, the customs and traditions of marriage are very
- 2 important to our enriched culture and heritage in the Federated
- 3 States of Micronesia; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the Congress recognizes the importance of protecting
- 5 and preserving the traditional customs and privileges of marriage;
- 6 now, therefore,
- 7 BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
- 8 States of Micronesia, Third Special Session, 2010, that the
- 9 Congress, on behalf of the people of the Federated States of
- 10 Micronesia, requests the President of the Federated States of
- 11 Micronesia to uphold, with all the actions and power of the
- 12 Executive, the principle that marriage is a union shared between
- 13 one man and one woman; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
- 15 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
- 16 of Micronesia.

17

18 Date: 3/25/10 Introduced by: /s/ Peter M. Christian

Peter M. Christian

19